

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Armodus, LLC PO Box 1 Mondamin, IA 51557		MC Wells Contracting, LLC 15823 Cottonwood St Omaha, NE 68136		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Cir; PO Box 589 Valley, NE 68064		Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING – GENERAL	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	77,083.96	77,083.96		
2	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	2,449	LF	56.00	137,144.00	56.00	137,144.00	59.75	146,327.75		
3	TUNNEL 16" STEEL CASING WITH 8" SANITARY SEWER	392	LF	515.00	201,880.00	610.00	239,120.00	643.16	252,118.72		
4	DIRECT BORE 8" CERTA-LOK PVC PIPE	119	LF	345.00	41,055.00	315.00	37,485.00	424.77	50,547.63		
5	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE (12)	130	VF	640.00	83,200.00	710.00	92,300.00	673.66	87,575.80		
6	CONSTRUCT SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TAP	1	EA	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,694.58	1,694.58		
7	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	10	EA	485.00	4,850.00	625.00	6,250.00	497.92	4,979.20		
8	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PLUG	1	EA	175.00	175.00	1,090.00	1,090.00	139.13	139.13		
9	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION	400	TN	55.00	22,000.00	86.00	34,400.00	51.53	20,612.00		
10	INSTALL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	1,500	SY	2.80	4,200.00	3.25	4,875.00	3.28	4,920.00		
11	CONSTRUCT TYPE B RIP-RAP	600	TN	75.00	45,000.00	80.00	48,000.00	84.62	50,772.00		
12	INSTALL BX1100 GEOGRID	1,300	SY	2.80	3,640.00	3.00	3,900.00	4.61	5,993.00		
13	INSTALL SILT FENCE	1,691	LF	3.50	5,918.50	4.00	6,764.00	3.40	5,749.40		
14	INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE B	1.8	AC	4,000.00	7,200.00	3,200.00	5,760.00	1,462.14	2,631.85		
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-14, INCLUSIVE)</b>					<b>\$572,562.50</b>		<b>\$646,988.00</b>		<b>\$711,145.02</b>		

Est Start Date: 12/1/23

Est Start Date: 9/4/23

Est Start Date: 9/2023

Est Start Date: